## **CEDAR MOUNTAIN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT**

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Public Hearing for adopting the Cedar Mountain Fire Protection District 2024 Budget.

The Cedar Mountain Fire Protection District Board will hold a Public Hearing preceding their regularly scheduled Cedar Mountain Fire Protection Board meeting on December 12, 2023 at 6:00 PM for the purpose of adopting the 2024 budget. The meeting will be held in person at 3620 N Mammoth Creek Road, Duck Creek Village, Utah 84762

The Public are welcome to attend and give written or oral comments. The Tentative Budget is on view in the Cedar Mountain Fire Protection District Office during regularly scheduled office hours, located at 3620 N Mammoth Creek Road, Duck Creek Village Utah, 84762.

Published November 30th and December 7th, 2023 in The Southern Utah News.